You will  devote your best  efforts  and your full  time, attention,  skill,  ability and energy during normal business hours (and outside such hours when reasonably
necessary) exclusively to the business and affairs of the Company. You will serve the Company faithfully and diligently as the Board of Directors shall direct.

Base
Salary

The base salary for this position is $270,000 (two hundred seventy thousand dollars) per annum, paid according to our local payroll practice. Our current practice is
to pay salary twice per month. You will also be eligible for quarterly and annual bonus payments up to an annual total of 50% of your annual salary ($135,000).

[...]

, the Board has amended the Plan as follows, subject to approval by the stockholders of the Company:
 
1. Section 4.1 of the Plan is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 

4.1 Subject to adjustment in accordance with Section 11, a total of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand (2,500,000) shares of Common Stock
shall be available for the grant of Awards under the Plan. No more than Two Million Five Hundred Thousand (2,500,000) shares of Common Stock may
be  granted  as  Incentive  Stock  Options.  Additionally,  a  Director  may  not  be  granted  Awards  covering  more  than  One  Million  Two  Hundred  Fifty
Thousand (1,250,000) shares of Common Stock in any year. Any shares of Common Stock granted in connection with Awards shall be counted against
this  limit  as  one  (1)  share  for  every  one  (1)  share  of  Common  Stock  granted  in  connection with  such  Award.  During  the  terms  of  the  Awards,  the

[...]

Section 4.3 of the Plan is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 

4.3 Subject to adjustment in accordance with Section 11, no Participant shall be granted, during any one (1) year period, Options to purchase
Common Stock and Stock Appreciation Rights or any other Awards with respect  to more than One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand (1,250,000)
shares of Common Stock in the aggregate. If an Award is to be settled in cash, the number of shares of Common Stock on which the Award is based shall
count toward the individual share limit set forth in this Section 4.

 
3. Except as modified by this Amendment, all the terms and provisions of the Plan shall continue in full force and effect.